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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Registration Form Pursuant to Public Utilities Code Section 1013

1. APPLICANT INFORMATION

Applicant Name:

Easton Telecom Services, L.L.C.

Business Address:

3046 Brecksville Road, Richfield, OH 44286

Telephone No.: (330) 659-6700

E-mail Address:

rmocas@eastontelecom.com

1.a. Principal Place of Business:
(if different from address above)

Same as above

1.b. List all fictitious business names
under which Applicant has done
business in the last five years:

Applicant does not use fictitious business names.

1.c. Applicant is (check one only)

Incorporation

General Partnership

Limited Partnership

Sole Proprietor

Limited Liability Company

Trust

Other, specify:

Attach Appendix A with the following: 1) a copy of the entity’s organizing documents; (2)
evidence of the Applicant’s qualification to transact business in California; and (3) a copy of
its Certificate of Good Standing Status certified by the Secretary of State of California.

X

1.d. Applicant has a foreign

ownership interest

2. APPLICANT REGISTERED
AGENT FOR SERVICE OF
PROCESS

NO YES, list foreign entity interest below.
Foreign entity interest:
Agent Name: |CT Corporation System
330 North Brand Blvd.
Address:
e Glendale, California 91203
Telephone No.: (888)755-1133

3. APPLICANT LEGAL DOMICILE (check one only)

California X Other,

specify: | Ohio




4. APPLICANT WILL OPERATE AS (check all that apply)

Competitive Local

Interexchange

Fixed Interconnected
Voice over Internet

Exch Servi Intra/Inter-LATA X
XENANBE SETVIEE (In ré/ e ) Protocol (VoIP) Service
Provider Service Provider .
Provider
4.a. Proposed Facilities 4.b. Proposed Facilities 4.c. Proposed Facilities

Switchless-Reseller/
Non-facilities-based

Switchless-Reseller/
Non-facilities-based

Non-facilities-based

4.d.

Service Territories

4.e.

Service Territories

4.f.

Service Territories

Within ALL the Service
Territories of Uniform
Regulatory Framework
Incumbent Local
Exchange Carriers

Throughout the State of
California.

Within the Service
Territories of Uniform
Regulatory Framework
Incumbent Local
Exchange Carriers

Within ALL the Service
Territories of the Small
Incumbent Local
Exchange Carriers

In specific portions of
the State only
(Appendix B)

Within the Service
Territories of Small
Incumbent Local
Exchange Carriers

In specific portions of
the State only
(Appendix B)

In specific portions of
the State only
(Appendix B)

Appendix B must include a list of the specific portion(s) or geographical location(s) of the
State, and/or ILEC territory(ies); and a copy of the map(s).

Applicant seeking to operate in any Small Incumbent Local Exchange Carriers territories
must meet the requirements contained in Appendix A of D.20-08-011.

5. DATE APPLICANT EXPECTS TO BEGIN OR HAS BEGUN
OFFERING SERVICE(S) IN CALIFORNIA (Appendix C)

November 15, 2025




6. APPLICANT WILL PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING SERVICES IN CALIFORNIA

Provide voice service (traditional wireline and/or Fixed Interconnected VolIP) directly to

X | customers — Applicant now seeks to provide Fixed Interconnected VoIP services.

Other (Describe below other services it offers whether or not they are within
Commission’s jurisdiction.)

Applicant also provides limited facilities-based and resold local exchange telecommunications
services under its Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity granted in Decision 03-06-
017 (June 5, 2003 — Utility ID No. U-6778-C)

7. SWORN AFFIDAVIT X TRUE NOT TRUE (Appendix D)

Neither Applicant, any of its affiliates, officers, directors, partners, agents, or owners (directly
or indirectly) of more than 10% of Applicant, or anyone acting in a management capacity for
Applicant: (a) held one of these positions with a company that filed for bankruptcy; (b) been
personally found liable, or held one of these positions with a company that has been found
liable, for fraud, dishonesty, failure to disclose, or misrepresentations to consumers or others;
(c) been convicted of a felony; (d) been (to his/her knowledge) the subject of a criminal referral
by judge or public agency; (e) had a telecommunications license or operating authority
denied, suspended, revoked, or limited in any jurisdiction; (f) personally entered into a
settlement, or held one of these positions with a company that has entered into settlement of
criminal or civil claims involving violations of Sections 17000 et seq., 17200 et seq., or 17500
et seq. of the California Business & Professions Code, or of any other statute, regulation, or
decisional law relating to fraud, dishonesty, failure to disclose, or misrepresentations to
consumers or others; (g) been found to have violated any statute, law, or rule pertaining to
public utilities or other regulated industries; and/or (h) entered into any settlement
agreements or made any voluntary payments or agreed to any other type of monetary
forfeitures in resolution of any action by any regulatory body, agency, or attorney general.

Attach Appendix D if Applicant answer to this question is anything other than an unqualified
“True”. Applicant must declare exceptions by attaching documentation and describing any
such bankruptcies, findings, judgments, convictions, referrals, denials, suspensions,
revocations, limitations, settlements, voluntary payments or any other type of monetary
forfeitures.

7.a. List of all affiliated entities (Appendix E) Applicant is not affiliated with any entity.




8. APPLICANT HAS THE REQUIRED EXPERTISE
TO OPERATE AS A SERVICE PROVIDER OF THE
TYPE INDICATED IN SECTION 6 OF THE
APPLICATION FORM.

X | TRUE NOT TRUE

8.a. Attach Appendix F for List of the names, titles, and street addresses of all officers,
directors, partners, agents, or owners (directly or indirectly) of more than 10% of Applicant,
or any person acting in such capacity whether or not formally appointed.

8.b. Attach Appendix G for all Resumes for each personnel identified in Section 8.a. List of
all employment for each officer, director, partner, agent, or owner (directly or indirectly) of
more than 10% of Applicant, or any person acting in such capacity whether or not formally
appointed.

8.c. Applicant Managerial and

X TRUE T TRUE (A ix H
Technical Expertise U NO UE (Appendix H)

To the best of Applicant’s knowledge, neither Applicant, any affiliate, officer, director,
partner, nor owner of more than 10% of Applicant, or any person acting in such capacity
whether or not formally appointed, is being or has been investigated by the Federal
Communications Commission or any law enforcement or regulatory agency for failure to
comply with any law, rule or order.

Attach Appendix H if Applicant answer to this question is anything other than an unqualified
“True,” Applicant must declare exceptions by attaching documentation and describing all
such investigations, whether pending, settled voluntarily or resolved in another manner.

9. FINANCIAL REQUIREMENT X TRUE NOT TRUE

Applicant has a minimum of (a) $25000 in the case of a switchless reseller/
non-facilities-based, reasonably liquid and available to meet the firm’s first-year expenses OR
(b) has profitable interstate operations to generate the required cash flow.

Attach Appendix I for copy of Applicant’s financial instrument used to demonstrate meeting
the financial requirement.

10. APPLICANT IS ELIGIBLE AND
SEEKS AN EXEMPTION FROM X TRUE NOT TRUE (Appendix ])
TARIFFING REQUIREMENTS

11. OTHER LICENSE(S) HELD WITH THE

COMMISSION, EITHER CURRENT AND/OR PRIOR NONE

CURRENT AND/OR | Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity granted in
PRIOR, specify: Decision 03-06-017 (June 5, 2003 — Utility ID No. U-6778-C)




I hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the forgoing information, and all attachments, are true, correct, and complete to the best
of my knowledge and belief after due inquiry, and that I am authorized to make this
application on behalf of the Applicant named above.

,
h) ale /' ,
sones (RO JIW

Name Robert Mocas

Title President and Chief Executive Officer

Dated October 22, 2025

Address 3046 Brecksville Road, Richfield, OH
44286

Telephone (330) 659-6700

Email Address rmocas@eastontelecom.com




ATTACHMENT A

SWORN AFFIDAVIT
Easton Telecom Services, L.L.C.

My name is Robert Mocas. I am President and Chief Executive Officer of Easton Telecom
Services, L.L.C.. My personal knowledge of the facts stated herein has been derived from
my employment with Easton Telecom Services, L.L.C.

I affirm that Easton Telecom Services, L.L.C.:

o Agrees to comply with all federal and state statutes, rules, and regulations,
Commission requirements as a Telephone Corporation, and state contractual rules
and regulations, if granted the request as stated in this application;

o Certifies that all answers to the attached 1013 Registration for CPCN are true and

correct; and

I affirm and declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California,
including Rule 1.1 of the California Public Utilities Commission’s Rules of Practice and
Procedure, that, to the best of my knowledge, all of the statements and representations
made in this Application are true and correct.

el

FLNALS - | | 5

Signature

Robert Mocas

President and Chief Executive
Officer

3046 Brecksville Road,
Richfield, OH 44286

Telephone (330) 659-6700

October 22, 2025



Appendix

LISTING OF APPENDICES

Content

Organizing documents; evidence of
qualification to transact business in California;
and Certificate of Good Standing Status
certified by the Secretary of State of California

Geographical location (excluded as
inapplicable)

Date Applicant Expects to Begin or Has Begun
Offering Services in California (excluded as
response provided in Item 5)

Regulatory Actions (excluded as inapplicable)

List of all affiliated entities (excluded as
inapplicable)

List of the names, titles, and street addresses of
all officers, directors, partners, agents, or

owners

Resumes of officers, directors, partners, agents,
or owners

Applicant Managerial and Technical Expertise
(excluded as “True”)

Applicant’s  financial instrument wused to
demonstrate meeting the financial requirement.

Tariff Exemption (excluded as “True”)



APPENDIX A

Easton Telecom Services, L.L.C. organizing documents; evidence of qualification to
transact business in California; and Certificate of Good Standing Status certified by the
Secretary of State of California

(Attached)
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
STATE OF OHIO,
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE,
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WITNESS nry hand and offfelal seal
a CofurmbPis, Mo on
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@JWW

I, Eenneth Blackaell
Secretary of Stase




Secretary of State
Certificate of Status

I, SHIRLEY N. WEBER, PH D, California Secretary of State, hereby certify:

Entity Name: EASTON TELECOM SERVICES, LL.C.
Entity No.: 200134610062

Registration Date:  11/06/2001

Entity Type: Limited Liability Company - Out of State
Formed In: QHIO

Status: Active

The above referenced entity is active on the Secretary of State's records and is qualified to transact
intrastate business in California.

This certificate relates to the status of the entity on the Secretary of State’s records as of the date of this
certificate and does not reflect documents that are pending review or other events that may impact status.

No information is available from this office regarding the financial condition, status of licenses, if any,
business activities or practices of the entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, | execute this ceriificate and affix
the Great Seal of the State of California this day of
September 08, 2025.

S

SHIRLEY N. WEBER, PH.D.
Secretary of State

Certificate No.: 365519729

To verify the issuance of this Certificate, use the Certificate No. above with the Secretary of State
Certification Verification Search available at bizfileOnline.sos.ca.gov.



APPENDIX F

List of the names, titles, and street addresses of all officers, directors, partners, agents,
or owners (directly or indirectly) of more than 10% of Applicant.

Applicant is owned by:

Robert E. Mocas

Managing Member

Easton Telecom Services, L.L.C.
3046 Brecksville Road
Richfield, OH 44286

Heidi Mocas

President and Chief Executive Officer
Easton Telecom Services, L.L.C.

3046 Brecksville Road

Richfield, OH 44286

Applicant maintains no affiliation with any entity.



APPENDIX G

Resumes for each personnel identified in Section 8.a. List of all employment for each
officer, director, partner, agent, or owner (directly or indirectly) of more than 10% of
Applicant, or any person acting in such capacity whether or not formally appointed.

(Attached)



Robert E. Mocas, General Manager

Mr. Mocas has owned and been the Manager of Easton Telecom Services Inc. since 2001.
Mr. Mocas earned a BA in 1979 and pursued post-graduate studies. He entered the
telecommunications industry in 1983 as Consultant Trainee rising to Senior Vice
President in 1988. In 1992 he founded Resale LO Company in which he served as
President for 7 years before selling the company in 1999. Mr. Mocas remained as Vice
President of parent firm and operated as subsidiary profitably. In 2001, Mr. Mocas
organized Weston Telecommunications, LLC, now known as Easton Telecom Services,
L.L.C. to purchase assets of Easton Telecom Services, Inc. in 2001. Has owned and has
been the Manager of Easton Telecom Services Inc. since 2001.



Heidi H. Mocas

7 Hines Hill n, OH/330-256-3321 /himocas@eastontel.com
OBJECTIVE
I would like to find an office position with an upbeat environment with responsibilities in scheduling,
accounts payable and receivables, tax preparation and general office duties.
SUMMARY OF QUALIFICATIONS
Accounting & Customer Service background, Experience in fast paced atmosphere, scheduling and all
aspects of maintaining a business environment.
WORK EXPERIENCE
2016-Present Laurel Lake Retirement Community Hudson, Ohio
Receptionist, Wellness Department
Achieved 98% accuracy in updating Resident Charts with 17 months. Continue to maintain Resident
Charts using Em.'qtl Spreadsheets. Responsible for payroll on Kronos for Department. Scheduling for 6
Doctors on Schedule View and Citrix. Enter new Independent Living Residents into Point Click Care and
ADD. Responsible for ordering office and medical supplies.
2000-2016 Stay at home Mom
1992-2000 Easton Telecom Services LLC Richfield, Ohio
Responsible for accounts payable and receivables. Set up and maintained the preparation of annual,
excise and sales tax for 19 statas. Warkad hand-in hand with the outside- CPA firm to maintain MYQB .
Accounting system. Responsible for general duties such as scheduling, ordering of office supplies,
acquiring furniture and general maintenance of office space.
1987-1991 Federal Express, Inc. Mkron, Ohio
Operotions Manoger/ Courier/Customer Service
Within the first 18 months of employment, | advanced from Customer Service position to Courler and
completed an internal management training program. Upon completion, | was hired as Operations
Manager of the PM shift. Responsibilities were to insure on-time departure of loaded containers to
destination, aswedl as training, discipline, reviews, and coordination with sther maRagers.
. 1982-1987 Roadway Express, Inc. Cleveland, Ohio
Manager Trainee/Clerical
Respensiblefor collections, tracking shipments, answesing phone and genesal office experience.
EDUCATION
1978-1982 Kent State University Kent, Ohio
BBA, Bachelor of Business Administration
Transportation and Logistics Management with a minorin Markeung
REFERENCES

ludith Matske, Director of Development, IBH Addiction Recovery Center (330) 644-4095



APPENDIX I

Applicant’s financial instrument used to demonstrate that Applicant maintains a
minimum of (a) $25,000 in the case of a switchless reseller/ non-facilities-based,
reasonably liquid and available to meet the firm’s first-year expenses.

Applicant attaches a copy of its current California Telephone Corporation Surety Bond
(Bond) pertaining to Applicant’s provision of limited facilities-based and resold local
exchange telecommunications services under its California Certificate of Public
Convenience and Necessity and underwriter letter confirming that the Bond is in effect,
submitted to the Commission under Applicant’s Advice Letter 26 (U-6778) in April
2025 as evidence of its maintaining a minimum of $25,000. Applicant has profitably
provided telecommunications services in California and elsewhere for more than 20
years.



Telephone Corporation Surety Bond

Bond No. A130066116

That We, Easton Telecom Services LLC (hereinafter called Principal) of
3046 Brecksvibe Ad, Summit i Und &, RichSals, OH 44266 . as principal, and Capitol Indemnity Corporation
{(hereinafter called Surety) of 1600 Aspen Commens, Suiie 300, Middlsten, Wi 53562 , a corporation duly organized under

the laws of California, as surety, are pound to the Public Utilities Commission (hereinafter called Obligee or CPUC], as
Obligee, in accordance with the provisions of the CPUC Decision 13-05-035, issued June 3, 2013, in Rulemaking 11-11-006,
in the full amount of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars (525,000.00) for the payment of which we, the said Principal and the
said Surety, bind ourselves , our representatives, successors and assigns, each jointly and severally, firmly and
uneguivocally, by these presents.

WHEREAS, the Principal is licensed by the Obligee as & Telephone Corporation under the provisions of the Califomia
Public Utilities Cade and;

WHEREAS, the Principal is raquired to post a performance bond pursuant to CPUC Decision 13-05-035 for the full and
prompt payment of any monetary sanction (i.e. fines, fees, surcharges, taxes, penalties, and restitution) imposed against
the Principal, its representatives, successors or assigns, in any CPUC enforcement proceeding brought under the California
Public Utilities Code and CPUC Decisions applicable to Telephone Corporations.

NOW, THEREFORE, if the Principal shall fully comply with the requirements of the California Public Utilities Code and
CPUC Decisions applicable to Telephone Corporations, the above obligation shall be void; otherwise to be continuous and

remain in full force and effect. This bond shall become effective on the 17th  day of December , 2020 and
shall be continuous. Regardless of the number of years this bond may remain in force, the liability of the Surety shall not
be cumulative, and the aggregate liability of the Surety for any and all claims, suits, or actions under this bond shall not
exceed twenty five thousand dollars ($25,000.00).

The Surety may cancel this bond by giving thirty (30) days written notice of such cancellation to the CPUC and the
Principal by certified mail, it being understood that the Surety shall not be relieved of the liability that may have acerued
under this bond prior to the date of cancellation. The Principal must secure a replacement performance bond before the
expiration of cancelled performance bond and provide written notice to the CPUC of proof of the replacement
performance bond.

The Principal shall provide written notice to the Surety of any attempt by the Principal to transfer or encumber utility
property pursuant to the California Public Utilities Code, Article 6, sections 851, et. Seq.

Signed, Sealed and Dated this 16th day of November 2020

Principal: Easton Telacap Services LLG

o . Moy

Title: P@;Qg;y_wf

Surety: Capitol Indemnity Corparation

AR
WY o,

\ / el
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Title: President of Suzaty = % Mm“ms,. o
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CAPITOL INDEMNITY CORPORATION A190066116
POWER OF ATTORNEY Bond Numibe

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That the CAFITOL INDEMNITY CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Wiscorsin, having its
principal offices in the City of Middleton, Wisconsin, does make, constitute and appoint

Mame of Individaal
its trug and lawful Attormey(s)-in-fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf, as surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds,
undertakings and contracis of suretyship, provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in
amount the sum of
$ 25 000.00 for _A190066116 on behallfof Easton Telacom Services LLC
Bond Ameunt Bond Number Principal

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of
Directors of CAPITOL INDEMNITY CORPORATION at a meeting duly called and held on the 15th day of May, 2002

“RESOLVED, that the President, Executive Vice President, Vice President, Secretary or Treasurer, acting individually or otherwise, be and they hereby
are granted the power and authorization o appoint by a Power of Antomey for the purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and urdertakings, and
other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, one or more resident vice-presidents, assistant secretaries and artomney(s)-in-fact, each appoinee to have the
powers and duties usual i such offices to the business of this company; the signature of such officers and scal of the Company may be affised to any such
power of attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such power of attomey or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or
facsimile seal shall be vaid and binding upon the Company, and any such power so executed and certified by facsimile signatures and facamile seal shall
be valid and binding upon the Company in the future with respeet to any bond or undertaking or other writing obligatory in the nature taereof to which it is
attached. Any such appoiatment may be revoked, for cause, or without cause, by any of said officers, at any time.”

In connection with obligations in favor of the Florida Department of Transportation only, it is agreed that the power and authority tereby given to the
Aftorney-in-Fact includes any and all consents for the release of retained percentages andfor final estimates on engineeéring and construction contracts
required by the State of Florida Deparniment of Transpostation. 1t is fully understood that consenting fo the State of Florida Department of Transportation
making payment of the final estimate to the Coniractor and/or its assignee, shall not relieve this surety company of any of its obligations under its bond,

In connection with obligations m favor of the Kentucky Department of Highways only, it is agreed that the power and authority hereby given 1o the
Attoney-m-Fact cannot be modified or revoked unless prior written personal notice of such intent has been given to the Commissioner = Department of
Highways of the Commonwealth of Kentucky al least thirty (30) days prior o the modification or revocation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the CAPITOL INDEMNITY CORPORATION has caused these presents to be signed by its officer undesigned and its
corporate seal to be heretn affixed duly attested, this Lst day of January, 2020,
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Ryan ], Byrnes
Sendor Vice President,
Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer
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Suzanne M. Broadbent
Assisiant Szcretary

CAPITOL INDEMNITY CORPORATION
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John L. Sennott, Jr.
Chief Executive Officer and President

STATE OF WISCONSIN §8.
COUNTY OF DANE o

On the 1st dayv of January, 2020 before me personally came John L. Semnott, Jr, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that
he resides in the County of Hartford, State of Connecticut; that he 5 Chief Execuiive Officer and  President of CAPITOL INDEMNITY
CORPORATION, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument, that he knows the seal of the said corporation; that the
seal affived to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name

thereto by like order. ul

David J. Regele
Motary Public, Dane Co., W
My Commission Is Permancnit

STATE OF WISCONSIN S5
COUNTY OF DANE ]

I, the undersigned, duly :lected to the office stated below, now the incumbent n CAPITOL INDEMNITY CORPORATION, a Witcansin Corporation,
authonzed to make this certificae, O HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing attached Power of Atiorney remains in full force and has not been
revoked; and furthermore, that the Resolution of the Board of Directors, set forth in the Power of Atformey is now in force

Signed and sealed at the City of Middleton, State of Wisconsinthis 16th _______ day of November 20,20
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Ajplrew B Diag-hiatns
e Senior Vice President, General Coamsel and Secretary

THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN GENERATED FOR A SPECIFIC BOND. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THE

AUTHENTICITY OF THIS DOCUMENT CALL 800-475-4450), CIC-cPOM (Rev, 01-2020)



Strachan Novak Insurance Services
2190 E Enterprise Parkway
Twinsburg, OH 44087

Phone: (330)963-3800
Fax: (330)963-3811

Aprl 03, 2025

Easton Telecom Services LLC
3046 Brecksville Rd Summit
Richfield, OH 44286

RE: Company: Viking Bond Service Policy Number: A190066116

To whom 1t may concern:
This bond was paid for and renewed for the 2025-2026 year on January 27, 2025.

Sincerely,

littonst Docsssion,

Automn H. Dackiewicz
Strachan Novak Insurance Services



